

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 3946

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

31 January 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Secondary Care medicines.

Please provide the medicine usage information according to Freedom of Information act for the below mentioned Anti Biotics during the past 5 years 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16.

It would be much appreciable if you can provide the pack size information of the usage if possible

1. **Cefuroxime powder for injection or infusion*
*250/750/1500 mg vials.**
2. **Ceftriaxone powder for injection or infusion 1gram and 2 gram vials.**
3. **Ceftazidime powder for injection or infusion*
*500/1000/2000 gram vials**
4. **Cefotaxime powder for injection or infusion**
5. **Meropenem powder for injection or infusion*
*500/1000 gram vials**
6. **Imipenem Cilastatin powder for injection or infusion*
*250/250 mg and 500/500 mg vials**
7. **Piperacillin Tazobactam powder for injection and infusion
4gram/500mg vials.*"*

Please note: figures are available from 2013.

	Jan-Dec 2013	Jan-Dec 2014	Jan-Dec 2015	Jan-Dec 2016
Drug	Total vials dispensed	Total vials dispensed	Total vials dispensed	Total vials dispensed
Cefotaxime 1g powder for solution for injection vials	134	158	166	20
Cefotaxime 2g powder for solution for injection vials	7	32	2	10
Cefotaxime 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	408	856	958	949
Ceftazidime 1g powder for solution for injection vials	251	592	836	594
Ceftazidime 2g powder for solution for injection vials	199	235	356	394
Ceftazidime 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	7	27	14	28
Ceftriaxone 1g powder for solution for injection vials	1844	3411	3596	4665
Ceftriaxone 2g powder for solution for injection vials	1202	1913	2324	2637
Cefuroxime 1.5g powder for injection vials	3502	6952	6051	3160
Cefuroxime 250mg powder for injection vials	1035	2641	1078	831
Cefuroxime 750mg powder for injection vials	3550	4388	2143	5525
Imipenem 500mg / Cilastatin 500mg powder for solution for infusion vials	42		199	74
Meropenem 1g powder for solution for injection vials	12253	18949	21226	17380
Meropenem 500mg powder for solution for injection vials	1027	1893	801	2206
Piperacillin 4g / Tazobactam 500mg powder for solution for infusion vials	25395	35571	40080	33561

